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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 18 Fem., 100m Libre Abs.
05/04/2025 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

12 - 13 años

19,00 BASARTE HERNANDEZ, Maialen12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:02.42 29.63 32.79
11,00 PEÑA OLEAGA, Laida 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:04.14 31.15 32.99

9,00 DE LA FUENTE, Iria 12 C.N. Barakaldo 1:05.50 31.68 33.82
8,00 SAINZ-AGUIRRE ARTZE, Garazi 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:05.52 31.11 34.41

- ZABALA MARLASCA, Lara 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:05.93 31.10 34.83
- TAPIA MOLINUEVO, Oihane 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:07.73 32.62 35.11
- MARTINEZ ROMAN, Julia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:08.13 33.58 34.55
- FERNANDEZ ESTEBAN, Irati 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:10.28 33.61 36.67

8,00 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, Yara 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:11.28 34.93 36.35
7,00 BEZARES MUÑOZ, Ixone 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:12.08 35.04 37.04

- MARTIN BLANCO, Alaia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:12.91 34.83 38.08
- MARTIN MORILLAS, Iraia 13 C.N. Basauri 1:13.18 34.00 39.18
- ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, Nora 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:13.38 35.25 38.13
- ZULUETA GUTIERREZ, Igantzi 12 Kikunbera I.T. 1:13.97 36.14 37.83
- FERNANDEZ NOTARIO, Mirari 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:14.75 35.23 39.52
- SANCHEZ MOTA, Zuleika 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:15.66 36.42 39.24
- GONZALEZ CRESPO, Aizene 12 Kikunbera I.T. 1:15.72 36.61 39.11
- ETXEBARRIA SALAZAR, Udane 12 Galdakao I.T. 1:16.71 37.83 38.88
- ATXALANDABASO BARDON, A. 12 Colegio Maristas (Escolares) 1:17.16 37.53 39.63
- BONET REGUEIRO, Irati 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:17.19 37.32 39.87
- ASKARGORTA RIERA, Ane 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:19.98 38.64 41.34
- GARCIA MARKINA, Emile 13 Kikunbera I.T. 1:21.17 39.21 41.96
- PEÑAS ALVEREZ, Paula 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:31.02 43.24 47.78
- GAÑAN BUESO, Goiuri 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:21.01 39.27 41.74

14 - 16 años

16,00 ALDAY ARIAS, Katixa 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:02.44 30.51 31.93
14,00 DI FLAVIANO RUBIO, Alazne 09 Galdakao I.T. 1:03.09 31.01 32.08
14,00 GUILLEN CALVO, Ariane 10 Galdakao I.T. 1:06.53 31.42 35.11

5,00 TORRUBIA FUERTES, Leire 09 C.N. Barakaldo 1:06.82 31.65 35.17
4,00 BAZAN GIRAUDO, Maia 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:07.50 33.03 34.47

11,00 SOBRINO OLMOS, Mireia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:07.79 32.69 35.10
10,00 ABAD GALLASTEGUI, Eider 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:08.83 33.05 35.78

- RAMON BENAVIDES, Irene 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:09.06 33.70 35.36
8,00 VALIN LOPEZ, Carla 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:10.28 33.34 36.94

- OTERO SALAS, Claudia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:14.05 35.38 38.67
6,00 NEAGU NEAGU, Jessica Gabriela11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:14.65 36.35 38.30

- EREZUMA AGUADO, Nora 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:14.85 36.25 38.60
- GONZALEZ GARCIA, Ane 10 A.D.N. Maristas 1:14.88 35.56 39.32

3,00 ERAUZKIN MAGUREGI, Haizea 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:15.37 35.78 39.59
- ZUÑIGA ZORROZUA, Katalin 09 Club Natacion Mungia 1:15.82 35.57 40.25
- QUINTANILLA MORILLO, Nora 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:17.15 36.76 40.39
- SANCHEZ ELOSEGI, Maddi 10 Kikunbera I.T. 1:17.48 36.43 41.05
- MURCIANO VARONA, Julene 10 Ganguren 1:19.01 38.32 40.69
- LLAMA BILBAO, Daniela 10 C.N. Sestao 1:19.61 37.05 42.56
- LEGARRETA ARRIEN, June 10 Club Natacion Mungia 1:20.21 37.62 42.59
- IBARRONDO CUBAS, Izar 11 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba1:21.80 37.96 43.84
- OJEDA URQUIJO, Idoia 09 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:23.29 37.70 45.59
- ROMERO OSTA, Maitane 10 C.N. Santurtzi
- CANCER GONZALEZ, Izaro 10 Galdakao I.T.
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 18, Fem., 100m Libre

Abs.

19,00 BASARTE HERNANDEZ, Maialen12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:02.42 29.63 32.79
16,00 ALDAY ARIAS, Katixa 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:02.44 30.51 31.93
14,00 DI FLAVIANO RUBIO, Alazne 09 Galdakao I.T. 1:03.09 31.01 32.08
13,00 DE LA CALLE FERNANDEZ, Olaia07 Galdakao I.T. 1:03.31 30.12 33.19

- FERNANDEZ HIDALGO, Usune 08 Galdakao I.T. 1:04.12 30.97 33.15
11,00 PEÑA OLEAGA, Laida 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:04.14 31.15 32.99
10,00 GARCIA LANDA, Uxue 08 C.N. Santurtzi 1:04.70 30.55 34.15

9,00 DE LA FUENTE, Iria 12 C.N. Barakaldo 1:05.50 31.68 33.82
8,00 SAINZ-AGUIRRE ARTZE, Garazi 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:05.52 31.11 34.41

- ZABALA MARLASCA, Lara 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:05.93 31.10 34.83
14,00 GUILLEN CALVO, Ariane 10 Galdakao I.T. 1:06.53 31.42 35.11

5,00 TORRUBIA FUERTES, Leire 09 C.N. Barakaldo 1:06.82 31.65 35.17
4,00 BAZAN GIRAUDO, Maia 10 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:07.50 33.03 34.47

- ALDAY BILBAO, Sara 08 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:07.54 32.44 35.10
- TAPIA MOLINUEVO, Oihane 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:07.73 32.62 35.11

11,00 SOBRINO OLMOS, Mireia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:07.79 32.69 35.10
- MARTINEZ ROMAN, Julia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:08.13 33.58 34.55

10,00 ABAD GALLASTEGUI, Eider 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:08.83 33.05 35.78
- RAMON BENAVIDES, Irene 11 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 1:09.06 33.70 35.36
- FERNANDEZ ESTEBAN, Irati 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:10.28 33.61 36.67

8,00 VALIN LOPEZ, Carla 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:10.28 33.34 36.94
- NARBAIZA CONCEJO, Leixuri 08 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:11.21 33.70 37.51

8,00 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, Yara 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:11.28 34.93 36.35
- FRESNEDO RAMOS, Nerea 07 A.D.N. Maristas 1:11.75 33.81 37.94

7,00 BEZARES MUÑOZ, Ixone 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:12.08 35.04 37.04
- SIMON GONZALEZ, Deitze 06 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:12.39 35.50 36.89
- MARTIN BLANCO, Alaia 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:12.91 34.83 38.08
- MARTIN MORILLAS, Iraia 13 C.N. Basauri 1:13.18 34.00 39.18
- ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, Nora 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:13.38 35.25 38.13
- ZULUETA GUTIERREZ, Igantzi 12 Kikunbera I.T. 1:13.97 36.14 37.83
- OTERO SALAS, Claudia 10 C.N. Santurtzi 1:14.05 35.38 38.67

6,00 NEAGU NEAGU, Jessica Gabriela11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:14.65 36.35 38.30
- FERNANDEZ NOTARIO, Mirari 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:14.75 35.23 39.52
- EREZUMA AGUADO, Nora 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:14.85 36.25 38.60
- GONZALEZ GARCIA, Ane 10 A.D.N. Maristas 1:14.88 35.56 39.32

3,00 ERAUZKIN MAGUREGI, Haizea 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:15.37 35.78 39.59
- SANCHEZ MOTA, Zuleika 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:15.66 36.42 39.24
- GONZALEZ CRESPO, Aizene 12 Kikunbera I.T. 1:15.72 36.61 39.11
- ZUÑIGA ZORROZUA, Katalin 09 Club Natacion Mungia 1:15.82 35.57 40.25
- ETXEBARRIA SALAZAR, Udane 12 Galdakao I.T. 1:16.71 37.83 38.88
- QUINTANILLA MORILLO, Nora 11 Kikunbera I.T. 1:17.15 36.76 40.39
- ATXALANDABASO BARDON, A. 12 Colegio Maristas (Escolares) 1:17.16 37.53 39.63
- BONET REGUEIRO, Irati 12 C.N. Santurtzi 1:17.19 37.32 39.87
- SANCHEZ ELOSEGI, Maddi 10 Kikunbera I.T. 1:17.48 36.43 41.05
- OJEDA URQUIJO, Nekane 08 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:18.24 37.16 41.08
- DIAZ LOPEZ, Sara Ye 04 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:18.90 36.77 42.13
- MURCIANO VARONA, Julene 10 Ganguren 1:19.01 38.32 40.69
- OCHOA PEÑA, Ana 08 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:19.38 35.80 43.58
- LLAMA BILBAO, Daniela 10 C.N. Sestao 1:19.61 37.05 42.56
- ASKARGORTA RIERA, Ane 13 Galdakao I.T. 1:19.98 38.64 41.34
- LEGARRETA ARRIEN, June 10 Club Natacion Mungia 1:20.21 37.62 42.59
- GARCIA MARKINA, Emile 13 Kikunbera I.T. 1:21.17 39.21 41.96
- IBARRONDO CUBAS, Izar 11 Bilbao Aingeruak Igeriketa Kluba1:21.80 37.96 43.84
- ARRIEN UGARTE, Larraitz 07 Club Natacion Mungia 1:22.29 39.08 43.21
- OJEDA URQUIJO, Idoia 09 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 1:23.29 37.70 45.59
- PEÑAS ALVEREZ, Paula 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:31.02 43.24 47.78
- GAÑAN BUESO, Goiuri 13 C.N. Santurtzi 1:21.01 39.27 41.74
- ROMERO OSTA, Maitane 10 C.N. Santurtzi
- BARCENA ALVAREZ, Nahia 08 C.N. Sestao
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XXXV TROFEO SANTURTZI 2025
Santurtzi, 5 - 6/4/2025

Prueba 18, Fem., 100m Libre, Abs.

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

- SAN JUAN ANDION, Uxue 07 Galdakao I.T.
- CANCER GONZALEZ, Izaro 10 Galdakao I.T.


